Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only)
(Non-refundable and non-adjustable)

Document/Tender Fee must be submitted either in physical form
or paid online (for details refer ITB 1.4, Section-2).

17. Bid Security/EMD Bidder have to submit EMD: INR 4,88,380/- (Rupees Four Lakh
Eighty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty only)

Bid security / EMD must be submitted either in physical form or
paid online (for details refer ITB 2.4, Section-2).

18. MSE Benefit Not Applicable
19. Address for

correspondence
(By Post/In Person)
Energy Efficiency Services Limited
Head- Cluster Contracts